County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLU	TION NO. 33 - 2017
Introduced by: Chairperso	n at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappoint Holiday Commission.	ntment of Jonah Hornum to the Martin Luther King, Jr
Introduced and read first time on March (2017.	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Certified by Jessica Foldmark, Administrator to the County Council

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted _____, Adopted with amendments_____, Failed____, Withdrawn _____ by the County Council on _______, 2017.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the
2	Howard County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to
3	confirm nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 6.344, Section 12.203 and Section 12.204 of the Howard County
5	Code provide for a Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Jonah Hornum as
7	a member of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
,	
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2017 that the following person is reappointed as
12	a member of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission to serve from the passage of this
13	Resolution to March 1, 2018 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Jonah Hornum
15	Columbia, MD
	and the fire process of the state of the sta

Jonah Hornum

OBJECTIVE

Attend a 4-year university, then graduate school.

SUMMARY

Ability to work with people with diverse ethnic and racial backgrounds.

• Highly motivated for career advancement.

· Willing to learn new things, responsible, and hardworking.

• Excellent communication and listening skills.

EXPERIENCE

Hickory Ridge Village Board Student Member (July 2016-present)

- · Vote on certain issues
- · Represent concerns of students in Hickory Ridge.
- Plan a community activity to promote inclusion

Columbia Sports Park, Columbia MD (April 2016 - September 2016)

- Perform transactions.
- Facilitate birthday parties and corporate outings.
- Respond to guest/member needs, handing inquiries.
- Monitor the Skate Park.

Internship, United States Senator Benjamin Cardin's Office (June 2016-August 2016)

- Researching information on Internet database.
- Attending field events with Senator.
- · Writing reports on different topics.
- · Scanning and faxing documents and opening mail.

National Honor Society (2015-present)

Participated in several volunteer activities, including serving food to the homeless at Elizabeth House; performing flute and saxophone music at Lorien Health Center for the Elderly. And assisted with interfaith program in Howard County, MD.

ACTIVITIES

- National Honor Society (2015- present)
- Music Honor Society (2015-present)
- Jazz Band (2015-present)
- Wind Ensemble (2014-present)
- Concert Band (2013-2015)
- Marching Band (2014–present)
- Howard County Solo and Ensemble Festival (2014-2016)

EDUCATION

Wilde Lake High School, Columbia, MD